THE BALTIC INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2012

recurve men
Baltic rekords: 25m Round - 571 (Janis Amatnieks, LAT, 2010), 18m Round - 584 (Adrianas Kovalevskij, LTU,
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QR 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 FINAL Place
Jaanus Gross EST Sagittarius 1127 5 7-1 7-1 6-0 6-4 7-3 1
Janis Amatnieks LAT Amazones 1131 3 6-0 7-5 6-0 6-2 3-7 2
Adrianas Kovalevskij LIT LSK-VSSM 1132 2 6-0 7-3 6-0 2-6 6-0 3
Janis Apsittis LAT Amazones 1116 9 6-0 6 -4 6-4 4-6 0-3 4
Pearu Jakob Ojamae EST Sagittarius 1139 1 BYE - 6 -2 4 -6 5
Maurycy Swieczak POL Drukarz 1110 11 6-0 6-4 0(80) -6 6
Kestutis Timinskas LIT LSK 1129 4 6-0 6-2 0(77) -6 7
Adamas Kovalevskij LIT LSK-VSSM 1114 10 6 -2 7-3 0(72) -6 8
Mihkel Tomson EST Sagittarius 1099 14 6-0 5-7 9
Taurunas Lubys LIT Harmonija 1118 8 6 -2 4 -6 9
Gawet Kucowski POL Drukarz 1002 27 6 -DNS 4 -6 9
Lukas Lipkevicius LIT KSLA 1071 18 6 -5 3-7 9
Tomas Katalynas LIT KSLA 1029 26 6 -4 3-7 9
Aleksejs Spuris LAT Amazones 1079 17 6 -5 2-6 9
Maciej Huszcz POL Drukarz 1061 20 6 -4 2-6 9
Karlis Akots Gribulis LAT Amazones 1053 21 6 -5 1-7 9
Inars Dubkevics LAT Amazones 1106 12 5-6 17
Vidmantas Vaicekauskis LIT Harmonija 1096 15 5-6 17
Ugnius Timinskas LIT LSK 1080 16 5-6 17
Lenardas Bernotas LIT Harmonija 11257 4 -6 17
Ivo Lipste LAT Amazones 1102 13 4 -6 17
Roberts Daukste LAT Amazones 1042 23 2-6 17
Taavi Ennemuist EST llves 1032 25 2-6 17
Karl Kivilo EST llves 1002 28 1-7 17
Priit Viher EST llves 1067 19 0-6 17
Maris Lapins LAT Amazones 1047 22 0-6 17
Henn Tomson EST Sagittarius 1035 24 0-6 17
Janis Dinne LAT Amazones 982 29 0-6 17
Jevgénijs Kaigorodovs LAT Amazones 872 30 0-6 17
Janis Rozefelds LAT Amazones 860 31 0-6 17
Paulo Santos EST TartuValla 1126 6 DNS -6 17

recurve women
Baltic rekords: 25m Round - 562 (Zane Berzina, LAT, 2006), 18m Round - 575 (Zane Berzina, LAT, 2011)
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QR 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 FINAL Place
Gerda Pociunaite LIT LSK 1117 2 - 6 -0 6-4 6-2 6-0 1
Reena Parnat EST llves 1091 4 - 6 -0 6-0 7-1 0-6 2
Anneli Preimann EST llves 1134 1 - 6 -0 7-1 1-7 6-2 3
Liga Zommere LAT Amazones 1038 11 - 6 -0 6-2 2-6 2-6 4
Andra Jargane LAT Amazones 1042 10 - 6 -0 4 -6 5
Raili Raudsepp EST Tartu Valla 993 14 6 -2 6 -2 2-6 6
Helena Saks EST llves 1045 8 - 6 -2 1-7 7
Anete Kreicherga LAT Amazones 1084 5 - 6 -0 0-6 8
Rimma Matvejeva LAT Amazones 1094 3 - 2-6 9
Marina Ryabkova LAT Amazones 1043 9 - 2-6 9
Jelena Malasa Homicevica LAT Amazones 1053 6 - 0-6 9
Laila Kuzmiene LIT Harmonija 1045 7 - 0-6 9
Digna Ropina LAT Amazones 1029 12 - 0-6 9
Jelena Kononova LAT Amazones 1025 13 - 0-6 9
Anastasija Avsjuka LAT Odisejs 941 15 6 -0 0-6 9
Egle Onskulyte LIT KSLA 784 17 6 -0 0-6 9
Santa Bérzina LAT Amazones 719 19 2-6 17
Siret Luik EST llves 940 16 0-6 17
Benita Stréle LAT Amazones 767 18 0-6 17
compound

Baltic rekords: 25m Round - 590 (Vladas Sigauskas, LTU, 2006), 18m Round - 593 (Vladas Sigauskas, LTU,
Baltic rekords: 25m Round - 579 (Julija Olekseenko, LAT, 2011), 18m Round - 580 (Julija Olekseenko, LAT,

QR 1/8 1/4 1/2 FINAL Place
Vladas Sigauskas LIT KSLA 1177 1 7-1 6-0 6-2 7-1 1
Julija Oleksejenko LAT Atlantis 1149 2 7-1 6-2 6-0 1-7 2
Pavels Satrava LAT Odisejs 1133 4 6 -2 6-5 2-6 6-4 3
Jelena Babinina LIT KSLA 1137 3 6-0 6-2 0-6 4-6 4
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Kaspars Elarts

Inga Kizeliauskaite
Mindaugas Baranauskas
Viktors Avsjuks
Redzinalds Pucko
Janis Jakubanecs
Jurijs Kocergins
Kasparas Igaris
Ringolds Jaunbelzéjs
Tomas Liekis
Leonids Pukévics
Maksims Cerkasovs

Judges:

Ringa Baltrusaite
Viktors Avsjuks
Eduards Lapsin$
Agate Zalte

LAT
LIT
LIT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LIT
LAT
LIT
LAT
LAT

Atlantis
LSK

LSK
Odisejs
Amazones
Amazones
Amazones
KSLA
Odisejs
LSK
Odisejs
Odisejs

1128 5
1119 7
1120 6
1107 9
1094 11
1094 10
1083 13
1035 15
1011 16
1117 8
1088 12
1081 14
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-0
-2
-4
-0
-6
-6
-6
-7
-7
-6
-6
-6

5-6
2(112) - 6
2(107) - 6
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THE BALTIC INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2012

recurve men

Baltic rekords: 25m Round - 571 (Janis Amatnieks, LAT, 2010), 18m Round - 584 (Adrianas Kovalevskij, LTU, 2011)

Pearu Jakob Ojamae
Adrianas Kovalevskij
Janis Amatnieks
Kestutis Timinskas
Jaanus Gross

Paulo Santos
Lenardas Bernotas
Taurunas Lubys
Janis Apsitis
Adamas Kovalevskij
Maurycy Swieczak
Inars Dubkevics

Ivo Lipste

Mihkel Tomson
Vidmantas Vaicekauskis
Ugnius Timinskas
Aleksejs Spuris
Lukas Lipkevicius
Priit Viher

Maciej Huszcz
Karlis Akots Gribulis
Maris Lapins
Roberts Daukste
Henn Tomson

Taavi Ennemuist
Tomas Katalynas
Gawet Kucowski
Karl Kivilo

Janis Dinne
Jevgeénijs Kaigorodovs
Janis Rozefelds

Baltic rekords: 25m Round - 562 (Zane Berzina, LAT, 2006), 18m

Anneli Preimann
Gerda Pociunaite

EST
LIT

LAT
LIT

EST
EST
LIT

LIT

LAT
LIT

POL
LAT
LAT
EST
LIT

LIT

LAT
LIT

EST
POL
LAT
LAT
LAT
EST
EST
LIT

POL
EST
LAT
LAT
LAT

EST
LIT

Sagittarius
LSK-VSSM
Amazones
LSK
Sagittarius
Tartu Valla
Harmonija
Harmonija
Amazones
LSK-VSSM
Drukarz
Amazones
Amazones
Sagittarius
Harmonija
LSK
Amazones
KSLA
llves
Drukarz
Amazones
Amazones
Amazones
Sagittarius
llves
KSLA
Drukarz
llves
Amazones
Amazones
Amazones

llves
LSK

287
287
282
275
287
287
279
278
278
281
276
281
271
279
280
281
267
263
269
259
274
258
262
263
268
248
260
249
255
254
235

1-4
1-4

5

15
1-4
1-4
10-11
12-13
12-13
6-8
14
6-8
17
10-11
9

6-8
20
21-22
18

25

16

26

23
21-22
19

30

24

29

27

28

31

recurve women

25m Round
288 - 2
285 - 6-7
282 - 89
290 - 1
287 - 3-4
287 - 3-4
285 - 6-7
286 - 5
276 - 11-14
282 - 8-9
276 - 11-14
278 - 10
276 - 11-14
276 - 11-14
270 - 18-19
274 - 15
267 - 20-21
270 - 18-19
271 - 17
267 - 20-21
273 - 16
263 - 22
261 - 23-24
253 - 27
261 - 23-24
258 - 25
254 - 26
248 - 28
241 - 29
226 - 31
227 - 30

575
572
564
565
574
574
564
564
554
563
552
559
547
555
550
555
534
533
540
526
547
521
523
516
529
506
514
497
496
480
462

283 - 1
277 - 3

25m Round
286 - 1
284 - 2

1

4

7-8

6

2-3
2-3

5

7-8
13

9

14

10
16-17
11-12
15
11-12
19

20

18

22
16-17
24

23

25

21

27

26

28

29

30

31

Round - 575 (Zane Berzina, LAT, 2011)

569 - 1
561 - 2

282
285
282
282
279
281
280
277
276
277
282
271
278
278
271
266
274
267
258
266
253
261
266
261
253
260
248
246
242
188
187

2-5

1

2-5
2-5

8

6

7
11-12
13
11-12
2-5
15-16
9-10
9-10
15-16
18-20
14
17
24
18-20
25-26
21-22
18-20
21-22
25-26
23
27
28
29
30
31

282 - 1
279 - 2

18m Round
282 - 3-4
275 - 10-11
285 - 2
282 - 3-4
274 - 12-13
271 - 14-16
281 - 5
277 - 6-7
286 - 1
274 - 12-13
276 - 8-9
276 - 8-9
277 - 6-7
266 - 19
275 - 10-11
259 - 22-23
271 - 14-16
271 - 14-16
269 - 17-18
269 - 17-18
253 - 25-26
265 - 20
253 - 25-26
258 - 24
250 - 27
263 - 21
240 - 29
259 - 22-23
244 - 28
204 - 31
211 - 30

18m Round
283 - 1
277 - 3

564
560
567
564
553
552
561
554
562
551
558
547
555
544
546
525
545
538
527
535
506
526
519
519
503
523
488
505
486
392
398

2-3
6

1
2-3
10
11
5

9

4
12
7
13
8
16
14
21
15
17
19
18
25
20
23-24
23-24
27
22
28
26
29
31
30

565 - 1
556 - 2

Total
1139 -
1132 -
1131 -
1129 -
1127 -
1126 -
1125 -
1118 -
1116 -
1114 -
1110 -
1106 -
1102 -
1099 -
1096 -
1080 -
1079 -
1071 -
1067 -
1061 -
1053 -
1047 -
1042 -
1035 -
1032 -
1029 -
1002 -
1002 -
982 -
872 -
860 -

Total
1134 -
1117 -

1
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10"s-30
10"s-20
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Rimma Matvejeva
Reena Parnat
Anete Kreicberga
Jelena Malasa Homicevica
Laila Kuzmiene
Helena Saks
Marina Ryabkova
Andra Jargane
Liga Zommere
Digna Ropina
Jelena Kononova
Raili Raudsepp
Anastasija Avsjuka
Siret Luik

Egle Onskulyte
Benita Stréle
Santa Bérzina

Baltic rekords: 25m Round - 590 (Vladas Sigauskas, LTU, 2006), 18m

Vladas Sigauskas
Pavels Satrava
Kaspars Elarts
Mindaugas Baranauskas
Tomas Liekis

Viktors Avsjuks

Janis Jakubanecs
Redzinalds Pucko
Leonids Pukévics
Jurijs Kocergins
Maksims Cerkasovs
Kasparas Igaris
Ringolds Jaunbelzéjs

LAT
EST
LAT
LAT
LIT

EST
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
EST
LAT
EST
LIT

LAT
LAT

LIT
LAT
LAT
LIT
LIT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LIT
LAT

Amazones
llves
Amazones
Amazones
Harmonija
llves
Amazones
Amazones
Amazones
Amazones
Amazones
Tartu Valla
Odisejs
llves
KSLA
Amazones
Amazones

KSLA
Odisejs
Atlantis
LSK

LSK
Odisejs
Amazones
Amazones
Odisejs
Amazones
Odisejs
KSLA
Odisejs

269
276
281
268
265
261
264
261
251
269
264
244
243
257
216
202
222

294
284
277
283
279
272
273
276
266
264
271
263
270

- 9-10

- 16
- 13
- 18
- 19
- 17

271 - 6
278 - 3
273 - 4
267 - 8-9
272 - 5
270 - 7
256 - 11-12
255 - 13
267 - 8-9
253 - 14
257 - 10
243 - 16
244 - 15
256 - 11-12
238 - 17
207 - 19
209 - 18

compound men
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25m Round
294 - 1
283 - 2
281 - 3
275 - 6
276 - 5
273 - 7
266 - 11
268 - 8
267 - 9-10
279 - 4
267 - 9-10
247 - 13
249 - 12

540 - 5 275
554 - 3-4 269
554 - 3-4 262
535 - 7 259
537 - 6 257
531 - 8 264
520 - 11 252
516 - 13 265
518 - 12 262
522 - 9 245
521 - 10 252
487 - 15-16|254
487 - 15-16 (224
513 - 14 210
454 - 17 167
409 - 19 170
431 - 18 127
Round - 593
588 - 1 294
567 - 2 283
558 - 3-4 |288
558 - 3-4 |285
555 - 5 281
545 - 6 280
539 - 9 279
544 - 7 277
533 - 11 281
543 - 8 271
538 - 10 274
510 - 13 253
519 - 12 238

compound women

12-13

7-8
14
12-13
11

15

16

18

17

19

279 - 2 554 - 3
268 - 5-6 537 - 4
268 - 5-6 530 - 5
259 - 9 518 - 9
251 - 13 508 - 11
250 - 14 514 - 10
271 - 4 523 - 7
261 - 8 526 - 6
258 - 10 520 - 8
262 - 7 507 - 12
252 - 11-12 504 - 14
252 - 11-12 506 - 13
230 - 15 454 - 15
217 - 16 427 - 16
163 - 18 330 - 18
188 - 17 358 - 17
161 - 19 288 - 19

(Vladas Sigauskas, LTU, 2010)

18m Round

295 - 1 589 - 1
283 - 2 566 - 3
282 - 3-4 570 - 2
277 - 6 562 - 4-6
281 - 5 562 - 4-6
282 - 3-4 562 - 4-6
276 - 7 555 - 7-8
273 - 9 550 - 9
274 - 8 555 - 7-8
269 - 11-12 540 - 11
269 - 11-12 543 - 10
272 - 10 525 - 12
254 - 13 492 - 13

Baltic rekords: 25m Round - 579 (Julija Olekseenko, LAT, 2011), 18m Round - 580 (Julija Olekseenko, LAT, 2010)

Julija Oleksejenko
Jelena Babinina
Inga Kizeliauskaite

LAT
LIT
LIT

Atlantis
KSLA
LSK

286
284
271

-1
-2
-3

25m Round
289 - 1
283 - 2
278 - 3

575 - 1
567 - 2
549 - 3

287 - 2
286 - 3
288 - 1

18m Round

287 - 1 574 - 1
284 - 2 570 - 2-3
282 - 3 570 - 2-3

1094 - 3
1091 - 4
1084 - 5
1053 - 6
1045 - 7
1045 - 8
1043 - 9
1042 - 10
1038 - 11
1029 - 12
1025 - 13
993 - 14
941 - 15
940 - 16
784 - 17
767 - 18
719 - 19
Tota
1177 - 1
1133 - 2
1128 - 3
1120 - 4
1117 - 5
1107 - 6
1094 - 7
1094 - 8
1088 - 9
1083 - 10
1081 - 11
1035 - 12
1011 - 13
Tota
1149 - 1
1137 - 2
1119 - 3

10"s-35
10"s-31

10"s-33
10"s-24



A WNPE

N

recurve men TEAM

Estonia (Pearu Jakob Ojamae/Jaanus Gross/Paulo Santos)

Lithuania (Adrianas Kovalevskij/Kestutis Timinskas/Lenardas Bernotas)
Latvia (Janis Amatnieks/Janis Apsitis/Inars Dubkevics)

Poland (Maurycy Swieczak/Maciej Huszcz/Gawet Kucowski)

recurve women TEAM

Estonia (Anneli Preimann/Reena Parnat/Helena Saks)
Latvia (Rimma Matvejeva/Anete Kreicberga/Jelena Malasa Homicevica)
Lithuania (Gerda Pociunaite/Laila Kuzmiene/Egle Onskulyte)

compound TEAM

Lithuania (Vladas Sigauskas/Jelena Babinina/Mindaugas Baranauskas)
Latvia (Julija Oleksejenko/ Pavels Satrava/Kaspars Elarts)

*Baltic states record
*Lithuanian record

Total
3392 - 1
3386 - 2
3353 - 3
3173 - 4

Total
3270 - 1
3231 - 2
2946 - 3

Total
3434 - 1
3410 - 2
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recurve men

THE BALTIC INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2012

1/16 1/8 1/4 12 Final
Pearu Jakob Ojamae 1139 1|Pearu Jakob Ojamae Pearu Jakob Ojamae |
Adrianas Kovalevskij 1132 32|BYE Pearu Jakob Ojamae ]
Janis Amatnieks 1131 17|Aleksejs Spuris 6 Aleksejs Spuris |
Kestutis Timinskas 1129 16{Ugnius Timinskas 5 Janis Apsttis | 4
Jaanus Gross 1127 9[Janis Apsitis 6 Janis Apsitis |
Paulo Santos 1126 24]Henn Tomson 0 Janis Apsttis |
Lenardas Bernotas 1125 25(Taavi Ennemuist 2 Taurunas Lubys |
Taurunas Lubys 1118 8[Taurunas Lubys 6 Jaanus Gross | 7
Janis Apsttis 1116 5[Jaanus Gross 7 Jaanus Gross |
Adamas Kovalevskij 1114 28|Karl Kivilo 1 Jaanus Gross |
Maurycy Swieczak 1110 21|Karlis Akots Gribulis 6 Karlis Akots Gribulis |
Inars Dubkevics 1106 12{Inars Dubkevics 5 Jaanus Gross | 6
Ivo Lipste 1102 13[lvo Lipste 4 Maciej Huszcz |
Mihkel Tomson 1099 20]|Maciej Huszcz 6 Kestutis Timinskas [
Vidmantas Vaicekauskis 1096 29|Janis Dinne 0 Kestutis Timinskas | Janis Apsttis Y
Ugnius Timinskas 1080 4|Kestutis Timinskas 6
Aleksejs Spuris 1079 3|Janis Amatnieks 6 Janis Amatnieks | Adrianas Kovalevskij i 6
Lukas Lipkevicius 1071 30|Jevgénijs Kaigorodovs 0 Janis Amatnieks |
Priit Viher 1067 19| Priit Viher 0 Mihkel Tomson |
Maciej Huszcz 1061 14{Mihkel Tomson 6 Janis Amatnieks [ 6
Karlis Akots Gribulis 1053 11{Maurycy Swieczak 6 Maurycy Swieczak |
Maris Lapin$ 1047 22|Maris Lapind 0 Maurycy Swieczak |
Roberts Daukste 1042 27|Gawet Kucowski 6 Gawet Kucowski |
Henn Tomson 1035 6|Paulo Santos NS Janis Amatnieks [ 3
Taavi Ennemuist 1032 7|Lenardas Bernotas 4 Tomas Katalynas |
Tomas Katalynas 1029 26|Tomas Katalynas 6 Adamas Kovalevskij |
Gawet Kucowski 1002 23|Roberts Daukste 2 Adamas Kovalevskij |
Karl Kivilo 1002 10{Adamas Kovalevskij 6 Adrianas Kovalevskij | 2
Janis Dinne 982 15|Vidmantas Vaicekauskis 5 Lukas Lipkevicius |
Jevgeénijs Kaigorodovs 872 18|Lukas Lipkevicius 6 Adrianas Kovalevskij |
Janis Rozefelds 860 31[Janis Rozefelds 0 Adrianas Kovalevskij |
2[Adrianas Kovalevskij 6
recurve women
1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Final

Anneli Preimann 1134 1|Anneli Preimann Anneli Preimann |
Gerda Pociunaite 1117 32|BYE Anneli Preimann [
Rimma Matvejeva 1094 17|Egle Onskulyte 6 Egle Onskulyte |
Reena Pérnat 1091 16(Siret Luik 0 Anneli Preimann [ 1
Anete Kreicberga 1084 9|Marina Ryabkova Marina Ryabkova |
Jelena Malasa Homicevica [1053 24|BYE Helena Saks [
Laila Kuzmiene 1045 25|BYE Helena Saks [
Helena Saks 1045 8|Helena Saks Reena Parnat [ o
Marina Ryabkova 1043 5|Anete Kreicberga Anete Kreicberga [
Andra Jargane 1042 28|BYE Anete Kreicberga |
Liga Zommere 1038 21|BYE Digna Ropina [
Digna Ropina 1029 12|Digna Ropina Reena Parnat | 7
Jelena Kononova 1025 13|Jelena Kononova Jelena Kononova |
Raili Raudsepp 993 20[BYE Reena Parnat [
Anastasija Avsjuka 941 29|BYE Reena Parnat [ Anneli Preimann i 6
Siret Luik 940 4[Reena Parnat
Egle Onskulyte 784 3|Rimma Matvejeva Rimma Matvejeva [ Liga Zommere 12
Benita Stréle 767 30|BYE Raili Raudsepp |
Santa Bérzina 719 19|Santa Bérzina 2 Raili Raudsepp [

14[Raili Raudsepp 6 Liga Zommere [ 2

11|Liga Zommere Liga Zommere |
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Gerda Pociunaite

| 6

22|BYE Liga Zommere
27|BYE Jelena Malasa Homicevica |
6|Jelena Malasa Homicevica
7[Laila Kuzmiene Laila Kuzmiene |
26|BYE Andra Jargane
23|BYE Andra Jargane |
10{Andra Jargane Gerda Pociunaite | 6
15[Anastasija Avsjuka 6 Anastasija Avsjuka |
18|Benita Stréle 0 Gerda Pociunaite
31|BYE Gerda Pociunaite |
2|Gerda Pociunaite
compound
1/8 1/4 12 Final
Vladas Sigauskas 1177 1|Vladas Sigauskas 7 Vladas Sigauskas |
Julija Oleksejenko 1149 16{Ringolds Jaunbelz&js 1 Vladas Sigauskas
Jelena Babinina 1137 9|Viktors Avsjuks 6 Viktors Avsjuks |
Pavels Satrava 1133 8|Tomas Liekis 0 Vladas Sigauskas | 7
Kaspars Elarts 1128 5[Kaspars Elarts 6 Kaspars Elarts |
Mindaugas Baranauskas 1120 12|Leonids Pukévics 0 Pavels Satrava
Inga Kizeliauskaite 1119 13|Jurijs Kocergins 2 Pavels Satrava | Pavels Satrava i 6
Tomas Liekis 1117 4|Pavels Satrava 6
Viktors Avsjuks 1107 3|Jelena Babinina 6 Jelena Babinina | Jelena Babinina i 4
Janis Jakubanecs 1094 14|Maksims Cerkasovs 0 Jelena Babinina
Redzinalds Pucko 1094 11|Redzinalds Pucko 4 Mindaugas Baranauskas |
Leonids Pukévics 1088 6[Mindaugas Baranauskas 6 Julija Oleksejenko | 1
Jurijs Kocergins 1083 7|Inga Kizeliauskaite 6 Inga Kizeliauskaite |
Maksims Cerkasovs 1081 10{Janis Jakubanecs 2 Julija Oleksejenko
Kasparas lgaris 1035 15|Kasparas lgaris 1 Julija Oleksejenko |
Ringolds Jaunbelzé&js 1011 2|[Julija Oleksejenko 7




